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Case IPR2017-00317 
U.S. Patent No. 8,989,830 

 

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that the Petitioner will 

conduct cross-examination by deposition of the Patent Owner’s witness as follows: 

Place:    Chase Tower 
    2200 Ross Avenue , Suite 4500 W. 
    Dallas, Texas 75201-7924  
    
Time:  Friday, November 10, 2017, at 9:00 a.m. CT 

 
Declarant’s Name:  Dr. Albert H. Titus 

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter 

authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time 

reporting software. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

 
     /Michelle K. Holoubek, Reg. # 54,179/ 
 

Michelle K. Holoubek 
Registration No. 54,179 
Attorney for Petitioner 

 
Date: 10/25/2017 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 
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Case IPR2017-00317 
U.S. Patent No. 8,989,830 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PETITIONER’S 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ALBERT H. TITUS was served 

electronically via e-mail on October 25, 2017, in its entirety on the following: 

 
Justin B. Kimble (Lead Counsel) 

Jeffrey R. Bragalone (Back-up Counsel) 
Nicholas C. Kliewer (Back-up Counsel) 
T. William Kennedy (Back-up Counsel) 
Jonathan H. Rastegar (Back-up Counsel) 
Brian P. Herrmann (Back-up Counsel) 
Marcus Benavides (Back-up Counsel) 
R. Scott Rhoades (Back-up Counsel) 

Sanford E. Warren, Jr. (Back-up Counsel) 
 

JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com 
jbragalone@bcpc-law.com 
nkliewer@bcpc-law.com 
bkennedy@bcpc-law.com 
jrastegar@bcpc-law.com 

bherrmann@bcpc-law.com 
mbenavides@bcpc-law.com 

srhoades@wriplaw.com 
swarren@wriplaw.com 

 
 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

 
     /Michelle K. Holoubek, Reg. # 54,179/ 
 

Michelle K. Holoubek 
Registration No. 54,179 
Attorney for Petitioner 

 
Date: 10/25/2017 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 
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